
 Sutherland Shire Junior Cricket Association  
 

Season Final - (14 and 15 March 2015)  

Grade 10B, Season 2014-15  

Played at Lakewood City  
 

Engadine 1: 1st Innings  
  Batter How Out Score 

 Lachlan Ritchie run out Z Pauling 26 

 Lachlan McKenzie run out Taylor 9 

 Baylie Freestone bowled T Smith 2 

 Kobey Freer not out 25 

 Bianca McKenzie c Z Pauling b Smith 1 

 Koby Lillis run out C Smith 0 

 Torin Sopuch bowled L Callanan 1 

 Thomas Sheehy bowled l Laffan 1 

 Alexander Trenberth c Z Pauling b Taylor 1 

 Byron Thomas c Winney b H Hindle 1 

 Aimee Hall bowled H Hindle 1 

 Extras (1b, 2lb, 8w, 8n) 19 

 Total (35 overs, All Out) 87 

Did not bat: Phoenix Armstrong  

 

 Bowler Ov. Mdn Wkt Run  Extras 

 Harry Hindle 4 0 1 15 (2w) 

 Luke Callanan 4 0 2 15 (2n) 

 Charlie Winney 3 0 0 6 (2w) 

 Tom Smith 3 1 1 5 (1w) 

 Jasper Luxford 3 0 0 12 (1n) 

 Joel Frazer 3 2 0 1  

 Zach Pauling 3 0 0 5 (1w) 

 Izac Taylor 3 1 1 6  

 Clay Smith 3 1 0 9 (1w, 1n) 

 Tobie Smith 2 0 1 5 (1w, 1n) 

 Max Jones 2 2 0 0  

 Luke Laffan 2 0 1 5 (3n) 

 

DLS Seagulls 2: 1st Innings  
  Batter How Out Score 

 Luke Callanan c&b L M Ritchie 1 

 Zach Pauling retired - not out 10 

 Joel Frazer retired - not out 25 

 Clay Smith c K Lillis b L McKenzie 2 

 Jasper Luxford st K Lillis b K Freer 1 

 Charlie Winney st K Lillis b T.Sopuch 14 

 Harry Hindle c&b L M Ritchie 4 

 Tom Smith not out 2 

 Izac Taylor not out 1 

 Extras (3b, 1lb, 15w, 9n) 28 

 Total (33 overs, 5 wickets) 88 

 

 Bowler Ov. Mdn Wkt Run  Extras 

 Phoenix Armstrong 3 0 0 5 (1w) 

 Lachlan Ritchie 5 1 2 10  

 Aimee Hall 2 0 0 6 (1w) 

 Byron Thomas 2 0 0 11 (4n) 

 Alexander Trenberth 3 0 0 8 (4w) 

 Thomas Sheehy 3 0 0 11 (3w) 

 Torin Sopuch 4 1 1 8  

 Bianca McKenzie 3 1 0 5 (2w) 

 Kobey Freer 3 1 1 2  



 Baylie Freestone 2 0 0 6 (4w, 1n) 

 Lachlan McKenzie 3 0 1 12 (4n) 

DLS Seagulls 2: 5/88 beat Engadine 1*: 87  
  


